This document is an integral part of the following Operating Instructions:
Safety Instructions
XA00120D/06/EN/14.17
71351409
Proline Promass 40
NEPSI Zone 1, Zone 21
• BA00061D, Proline Promass 40 HART
Contents

18
19… Extended order code
Approvals (Pos. no. 13 in type code)
K, M
L
S, Q
T
Housing (Pos. no. 14 in type code)
Cable entry (Pos. no. 15 in type code)
P R O M A S S 4 0 E * * – * * * * * * * * * * * * + # * * #
Pos. no.:
Instrument family
Electronics
Approvals
Housing
Cable entry
Inputs/outputs
* Type of explosion protection
Compact version Sensor
Ex ia input/output Non-intrinsically safe
Ex d[ia Ga] IIC T1~T6 Gb
Ex tD [iaD 20] A21 IP6X T*
Ex d[ia] IIC T1~T6 Gb
Ex tD A21 IP6X T*
Ex ia IIC T1~T6 Gb
Ex tD iaD A21 IP6X T*
Ex d[ia Ga] IIB T1~T6 Gb
Ex tD [iaD 20] A21 IP6X T*
Ex d[ia] IIB T1~T6 Gb
Ex tD A21 IP6X T*
Ex ia IIB T1~T6 Gb
Ex tD iaD A21 IP6X T*
Ex de[ia Ga] IIC T1~T6 Gb
Ex tD [iaD 20] A21 IP6X T*
Ex de[ia] IIC T1~T6 Gb
Ex tD A21 IP6X T*
Ex ia IIC T1~T6 Gb
Ex tD iaD A21 IP6X T*
Ex de[ia Ga] IIB T1~T6 Gb
Ex tD [iaD 20] A21 IP6X T*
Ex de[ia] IIB T1~T6 Gb
Ex tD A21 IP6X T*
Ex ia IIB T1~T6 Gb
Ex tD iaD A21 IP6X T*
* Type Min. ambient temperature Ta min
A Compact –20 °C
1 –40 °C
* Thread form
A M20 × 1.5
B 1/2" – 14 NPT
C G 1/2"
XA00120D Proline Promass 40
6 Endress + Hauser
Inputs/outputs (Pos. no. 18 in type code)
! Note!